01
PC
O
M PCOM-B638VG
FEATURES
Intel® Core™ Kaby Lake-U/Skylake-U i7/i5/i3 series processor
based on Type 6 Compact COM-Express® module with 2x DDR4
SD-DIMM Socket

MPCOM-B638VG
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 95 x 95mm
Power DC IN
Normal : +12V
Wide range : +6VDC - +18VDC
AT/ATX Mode
Storage
Temperature -20°C to 85°C
Operation
Temperature 0°C to 60°C
Certification Contact us
MTBF Over 100,000 hours at 40° C
Vibration Random 5Hz to 2KHz, 7.7 grms, 10min in each of 3 axes
OS
Windows 7/ 8/ 8.1/ 10/
Microsoft Windows 2008 R2 SP1/ 2012/ 2012 R2
Linux Fedora 22/ Ubuntu 15.04
MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
SDIO
Embedded Controller
IT8528
CH0SO-DIMM 1
DDR4 Dual Channel
I219-LM
CH1 SO-DIMM 2
PCIE #6
COM Express® Type 6
Compact Module 95x95mm
0ﾟC~ +60ﾟC
Row AB Row CD
1x PCIe 3.0 x1
PCIe #0~1
SATA #0~#1
4x GPI / 4x GPO
GPIO / SDIO
WDT / HW Monitor / FANMisc.
GbE
PEG #0~#3
DDI1
DDI2
PCIe PCIE #5
eDP
eDP/LVDS
eDP eDP DDI1 (HDMI/DP)DDI #1
DDI2 (HDMI/DP)DDI #2
4x PCIe x1PCIE # 9~12
2x SATA III PCIE #7~8
HDA HDAHDA
LVDS eDP to LVDS
SPI SPI
LPC
SER0 / SER1SER 0/1
BIOS
TPM 2.0
VGA VGA DPDP to VGA
SDIO
Intel® CoreTM
Skylake-U Processors
4x PCIe 3.0 x1 PCIE # 1~4
PCIe #2~3
I2C
SMBus SMBuS
LPC
I2C
GbE
SPI
USB 3.0 #0~#34x USB 3.0 USB # 1~4
SATA #2 PCIE #121x SATA III
SMBus
AT / ATX  Mode 12 VDC
USB 2.0 #1~#7 7x USB 2.0 USB 2.0 #1~7